Tel: (913) 754-3341 . Fax: (812) 759-0999

Norlight, Inc.

8829 Bond Street • Overland Park, Kansas • 66214

September 6, 2007

Collen M. Dale, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building Records Department, P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

#### RE: NAME CHANGE FOR CINERGY COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY DOCKET NO: TN-2008-0048

Dear Ms. Dale:

As requested by the PSC staff, I have attached several documents for filing in Docket No. TN-2008-0048. Those documents are as follows:

- ▶ Exhibit A 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Adoption Notice (P.S.C. Mo. No.1 / YX-2008-0127);
- Exhibit B Original Adoption Notice (P.S.C. Mo. No. 2 / YC-2008-0128);
- Exhibit C- Original Adoption Notice (P.S.C. Mo. No. 3 / YC-2008-0149).

You should also note that, by and through this letter, I am formally withdrawing Original Sheet No. 1 for P.S.C. Mo. No. 2 which was filed on August 22, 2007.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me at (913) 754-3341 or anthony.gillette@qservicesco.com.

Sincerely

Anthony Gillette Corporate Counsel

Encl. cc: File

# EXHIBIT B

7

## ADOPTION NOTICE

OF

## NORLIGHT, INC.

### (Formerly Cinergy Communications Company)

Norlight, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Cinergy Communications Company.

Issued: August 20, 2007

Effective: November 1, 2007

Issued:

John P. Cinelli, President Norlight, Inc. 8829 Bond Street Overland Park, KS 66214